OP \$65.00 4434962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM350067

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: IP Supplement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stix Holdings, LLC		07/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	1700 Lincoln Street, 3rd Floor		
Internal Address:	MAC C7300-033		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80203		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4434962	
Registration Number:	4427812	PICK UP STIX FRESH ASIAN FLAVORS PICK UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040324.155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed IP Supplement - Stix to Wells Fargo#page1.tif

source=Executed IP Supplement - Stix to Wells Fargo#page2.tif source=Executed IP Supplement - Stix to Wells Fargo#page3.tif

IP SUPPLEMENT (TRADEMARKS – STIX HOLDINGS, LLC)

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated as of July 31, 2015 is delivered pursuant to and supplements the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and License, dated as of March 29, 2012 (said Intellectual Property Security Agreement and License, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), among Stix Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

The Borrower grants to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the TM Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto. All such TM Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the TM Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of July 31, 2015.

[signature page follows]

CHAR1\1420360v2

BORROWER:

STIX HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Lorne Goldberg
Title: Chief Executive Officer

LEEANN CHIN, INC. IP SUPPLEMENT (TRADEMARKS – STIX HOLDINGS, LLC)

SCHEDULE 1 TO IP SUPPLEMENT

Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Design only	4434962	11/19/13
PICK UP STIX FRESH ASIAN FLAVORS PICK UPSTIX	4427812	11/05/13
WE NOW DELIVER and Design		

CHAR1\1420360v2

RECORDED: 08/03/2015